Tariff No.	13	-		5	Revised Page No.	16
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Gar Mason County Gar	=			
	Rates below apply in	n the following service	ce area: Mason County			
		Item 55 Ove	r-sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or	<u>Units</u>	
-	•		y residential receptacle (on exceeds the size and we			
	•	o be closed, but the	r limits stated in Item 20, company transports the y.			
		\$4.25	(A) per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on c	overweight toters, ca	arts, containers, or drop be	oxes se	ee item 207.	
		<u>lte</u>	m 60 Overtime Periods	į.		
-		-	iding services, at custome ys, and the following holic	-	est, during overtime	
New Year's Presidents I Memorial D Independen	Day ay		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day			
	iday listed above falls aturday, the preceding		llowing Monday will be ob legal holiday.	oserved	d. When a holiday liste	ed above
	e recorded to the nea until the time it return		minutes from the time th	e comp	oany's vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses	ssed to customers fo	or overtime or holiday wo	rk perfo	ormed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.00 \$70.00			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011				Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date	<b>:</b>	F	Ву:	

Tariff No.	13	_							-	10th		Revised F	Page No.	21
	ne/Permit Number:			-	_	Co., Inc G	<u>-88</u>		-	9th	(C)	Cancels Revised F	Page No.	21
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Inc  Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)														
Rates in this it			00 110	<del>, 0. 0. 0</del>	mai Corvi	oo woo	<u>y 1</u>	idioo (oomiiidod o	n nom pag	21				
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol>														
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervio	ce area	:		Mason Co	ounty							
Number of	Frequency	Ga	arbage		Recycle	Garbage +		Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage +	***
Units or Type	-		ervice		Service	Recycle		Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	F	Rate		Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	
1	WG	\$	14.85	(A)	\$8.82	\$23.67	(A)	Automated Carts	:					
	WG	_	22.33	(A)	\$8.82	\$31.15		1-35 Gallon	WG	\$17.08	(A)	\$8.82	\$25.90	(A)
	WG		30.00	(A)	\$8.82	\$38.82	\ /	1-48 Gallon	WG	\$21.82	(A)	\$8.82	\$30.64	(A)
	WG		38.51	(A)	\$8.82	\$47.33	` '	1-64 Gallon	WG	\$26.31	(A)	\$8.82	\$35.13	(A)
	WG	_	46.04	(A)	\$8.82	\$54.86	_ ` _	1-96 Gallon	WG	\$33.22	(A)	\$8.82	\$42.04	(A)
	WG								EOWG		_			
		_	53.29	(A)	\$8.82	\$62.11	` '	1-35 Gallon		\$10.27	(A)	\$8.82	\$19.09	(A)
1-45 Gallon			20.00	(A)	\$8.82	\$28.82		1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$13.62	(A)	\$8.82	\$22.44	(A)
	EOWG	\$	8.58	(A)	\$8.82	\$17.40		1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$16.34	(A)	\$8.82	\$25.16	(A)
	EOWG	\$	13.82	(A)	\$8.82	\$22.64	(A)	1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$20.35	(A)	\$8.82	\$29.17	(A)
1	MG	\$	4.77	(A)	\$8.82	\$13.59	(A)	1-35 Gallon	MG	\$6.17	(A)	\$8.82	\$14.99	(A)
Mini can	WG	\$	12.73	(A)	\$8.82	\$21.55	(A)	1-48 Gallon	MG	\$7.72	(A)	\$8.82	\$16.54	(A)
Recycling	EOWR			` ,	\$9.82		, ,	1-64 Gallon	MG	\$9.15	(A)	\$8.82	\$17.97	(A)
, ,								1-96 Gallon	MG	\$11.22	(A)	\$8.82	\$20.04	(A)
Frequency of	Service Codes: WG=V	Vee	kly Gar	hage	· FOWG-	Every Oth	er W							(/
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23  Note 2: Description/rules related to yard waste program are shown on page N/A.														
	s for this item are conti	•					ugo	<u> </u>						
11010 0. 110100	o for this item are conti	iiuc	, a 011 11c	, At pt	ago.									
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.39** credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.														
**Suspended	and allowed to become	e eff	fective	on a	temporary	basis, su	bject	·					•	,
								Recycling servi	ce rates on	uns page	exp	iire on: O	coper 31	, 2012
	Commission authorized	l the	e compa	any to	o file this p	age pursu	ant t	o Order 04 issued	d in Docket	TG-11168 <sup>-</sup>	1.(C)			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011				·-	0.55		2.//)			Effe	tive Date:	Januar	y 1, 2012
					(Fo	or Official (	Jse (	Jnly)						
Docket No. To	G			Dat	te:			By:						

Tariff No.	13	_		7 Revised Page No.	22				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co							
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service Mor	hthly Rates (continued t	from previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The coutside the control of the driv N/A feet in order to reach the ort or toter, per pickup.	er, the driver is require	d to move an automated					
Note 6:	The charge for an occaron a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag,	can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mini-can					
	Rates below apply in the	he following service area:	Mason Cou	unty					
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pickup	7					
			\$4.25 (A)	-					
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$4.25 (A) \$4.25 (A)	-					
			φ4.20 (A)	4					
		Micro-minican	Φ4.0F (A)	4					
		35-gal cart	\$4.25 (A)	4					
		48-gal cart	\$4.25 (A)	_					
		64-gal cart	\$4.25 (A)						
		96-gal cart	\$4.25 (A)						
		Bag	\$4.25 (A)						
		Other							
Note 7:	\$4.77(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo	st no more than one pickup p Service will be rendered on omer resides. Note: If custon I pickup day, rates for specia	the normal scheduled p mer requires service to	oickup day for the					
Note 8:	35-gal cart \$6.17(A) per 48-gal cart \$7.72(A) per 64-gal cart \$9.15(A) per 96-gal cart \$11.22(A) per 96-gal cart \$11.22(A) per service will be rendered customer resides. Not	er unit er unit	nickup day for the area ce to be provided on o	in which the					
Note 9:	On Call basis accounts fee of \$8.82 will be ass	s in addition to the charge in sessed.	note 7 and/or note 8 a	recycling					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011			Effective Date:	January 1, 2012				
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)						
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	Ву	:					

Tariff No. 13	_			5 Revised P	age No. <u>28</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage		<u>G-88</u>		
Rates below apply i	n the following service are	ea:		Mason County	
	<u>lte</u>	em 120	<u>Drums</u>		
	Type of Service	-	Rate	Per Drum, Per Pickup	1
	Regular Route Service		\$14.21	(A)	
	Special Pickup		\$19.31	(A)	
	Item 130 Litte	r Recepta	acles and L	itter Toters	
	Customer-owned Recep			r Receptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	45 gal.		min. per mo. \$19.96(A)	
	Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A		
	Company-owned Reception Size or Type: Size or Type:	45 gal.	Rate Pe N/A N/A	r Receptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size of Type.	60 gal.	JIN/A		I
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 16 Regular Route: The following rates		Loose ar	nd Bulky Ma	<u>aterial</u>	
	1 to 4 cubic yards		onal cubic	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	-	ards per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$26.67(A)	\$26.67(		\$30.67(A)	\$20.45
Loose material	\$23.42(A)	\$23.42(		\$27.42(A)	\$17.75
(customer load)	. , ,			, ,	·
Loose material	\$26.67(A)	\$26.67(	A)	\$30.67(A)	\$20.45
(company load)					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 9, 2011				Effecti	ve Date: January 1, 2012
	(For	Official (	Jse Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	

Tariff No.	13	-		5 Revised I	Page No. 32
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Mason County Garbage Co			
Rat	es below apply ir	the following service area:	Mason C	<u>County</u>	
	<u>Item 2</u>	207 Excess Weight Reje	ection of Load,	Charges to Transport	
reasonable inspect (1) (2) (3)	ion: Appears to be ov Would cause app Would cause the	eject pickup of any contained erloaded. Dicable vehicle load limitation company to violate load limit impact or otherwise damag	ns to be excee	ded; It in unsafe vehicle ope	
For the purposes of	f this tariff, the fo	llowing maximum weights ap	oply:		
Type/Si Container, I Toter, o	Orop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
limits stated above,	, is filled beyond t	if transported. If the contacted in the marked fill line, or the top additional charges will app	p is unable to b		
Type/Si Container, [ Toter, o All Containers All Drop Boxes	Orop Box,	Charge \$15.17(A) per yard \$15.17(A) per yard		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
Note 1: There is no the marked fill line,	-	ge. However, additional chable to be closed).	arges apply to c	overfilled containers (i.e	e. filled beyond
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Nov	vember 9, 2011	(For Offici	ial Use Only)	Effect	ive Date: January 1, 2012
Docket No. TG		Date:	• /	By:	

RECEIVED	NOV.	9, 2011	WA.	UT.	&	TRANS.	COMM.	<b>ORIGINAL</b>	<b>TG-1119</b> 4	19
				SU	$\mathbf{B}$	12/20/11				

Tariff No. 13	5	Revised Page No	34
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbage Co.,</u> Registered Trade Name(s) <u>Mason County Garbage Inc.</u>	Inc G-88		
	- Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifica	lly refer to this item.		
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for	Disposal
Mason County Transfer Station	Type of Material	per	Біорозаі
MSW	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 83.40 (A)	per ton
Demolition Waste	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 83.40 (A)	per ton
Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 5.77 (A)	each
& Mattresses.)			
Refrigerators	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 11.50 (A)	each
Tires (no rim)	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 3.74 (A)	each
Tires (with rim)	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 8.05 (A)	each
Batteries	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 1.39 (A)	each
Animals (small)	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 5.25	each
Animals (large)	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 10.50	each
55 gallon containers	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 6.76	each
Asbestos	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 26.25	per yard
2 Olympic View Transfer Station	compacted/non-compacted	Φ 00 00	
MSW	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 62.02	per ton
Tires	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 8.00	each
White goods/Appliances	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 16.50	each
Asbestos Yard Waste	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 138.61	per ton
	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 51.73 \$ 95.44	per ton
Bulky Waste Processed Wood	compacted/non-compacted compacted/non-compacted	\$ 32.04	per ton per ton
Creosote Treated Lumber	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 51.94	per ton
Contaminated Soils	compacted/non-compacted	\$ 34.84	per ton
Contaminated Colls	compacted/non-compacted	ψ 54.04	per torr
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges as appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific sheets as necessary.		(tires,	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 9, 2011		Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	13							5	Revised F	Page No.	35
Company Name Registered Trad		Mason County (			S-88	<u>!</u>					
Rates below app	ly in the following servic	Ra	acte	er Service I d Material (Co tated per cor <u>Mason Cour</u>	omp	any-owned	contai				
			1				Туре	of Contain			
Permanent Serv		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent (	if applicable)	\$8.38	(A)	\$9.43	/ A \	\$13.62	(4)			<b>-</b>	
First Pickup	I D' I	\$16.10	` '	\$17.39	ĺ	\$22.96	(A)			<b>.</b>	
Each Additiona		\$16.10	(A)		(A)	\$22.96	(A)				
Special Pickup		\$		\$		\$					
Temporary Serv	/ice	400.70	_	400.70		<b>\$00.70</b>		1			
Initial Delivery		\$26.70	(4)	\$26.70	(4)	\$26.70	(4)				
Pickup Rate		\$16.10	(A)	\$17.39	(A)	\$22.96	(A)			<b>-</b>	
Rent Per Cale	·	\$0.47		\$0.52		\$0.68					
Rent Per Mont		\$9.40		\$11.44		\$15.64					
Lost Container:	*	250.00		280.00		300.00		П		Т	
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Accessorial char	Permanent Service: So unless local government Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is For permanent, regular For each container prova. If monthly rent is shown to be in additional wear times additional wear times additional wear times are placed or Lost container charge will be reversed ges assessed (lids, unlocking, Unlatching States).	nt requires more ed for service re it will be given for rent is shown, the not shown, it is to be shown: The pick eekly pickup).  The container is specking, unlatching the service is shown: The container is specking, unlatching ed for service is specking end of service in the service is specking ed for service in the service is specking ed for service in the service in the service is service in the service in t	frequestr parter parter parter parter plus traine ris uubse g, etc	tent service of ted, even if fet ted, even if fet tially-filled content of the first included in the a flat month of (4.33 times te plus (3.33) the of \$15.17(A) and the to retrieve te plus te pl	or ur ntail pick ne ra lly ch the time	nless putres containers ners.  Taup and eace ate for the file narge may be pickup rate as additional er yard (asset a container	cibles are seen and additional ad	are involverviced on a stopped	red.  cup must  computed as  er of pickup  us( 4.33 tim  rata basis)  customer.	os per week) nes additional will be asses	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
•											
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011			(For Official	l loo	Only			Effe	ctive Date: Ja	anuary 1, 2012
Docket No. TG		Date:		(For Official		• /					

Tariff No.	13			6	Revised Page No.	36
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nty Garbage Co., Inc nty Garbage Inc	<u>G-88</u>			
	<u>Item 245</u>	Container Service - Non-compa Includes Comm Rates stated per c	cted Material ercial Can Servi	ce	<u>nicle</u>	
Rates below	apply in the following service area:	Mason County				
				e or Type of		_
Permanent		32 gal can 35 gal Car		64 gal Cart	96 gal Cart	
	eduled Pickup	\$ 4.15(A) \$ 4.47		\$6.24(A)	` ' '	
Special Pid	,	\$12.98(A) \$14.47	(A) \$15.25(A)	\$16.24(A)	\$17.76(A)	
Temporary		Φ 4 4 5 (Δ)	(A)	Φ0.04/A)	Δ 7 70 (A)	
Pickup Ra	te	\$ 4.15(A) \$ 4.47	(A) \$5.25(A)	\$6.24(A)	\$7.76(A)	
Note1:  Note 2:  Note 3:	Permanent Service: Service is defi unless local government requires m Customer will be charged for service particular trip. No credit will be give Each additional can is \$4.51(A). Minimum monthly charge is \$17.97	nore frequent service of the requested, even if for partially-filled conformation (A).	or unless putreso ewer containers ntainers.	cibles are inv are serviced	olved. on a	
Note 4:	If there are more than 5 receptacles is \$4.15(A).	s the pick up charge is	\$3.83(A). If the	units are no	t together, the pick up	o charge
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is:	35 gal cart 48 gal c \$19.36(A) \$22.74		96 gal cart \$33.60(A)	]	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)				
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.50	per occurrence				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011				Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
		(For Offici	al Use Only)			
Docket No.	ΓG	Date:	В	y:		